
RESOLUTION 2020- 65 

WHEREAS the South Amelia Island Shore Stabilization MSBU Fund has carried 

forward cash in excess of what was budgeted for 2019/2020. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of 

___.,_M
14
a..L-Jrc'-'-'h..__ ___ , 2020 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
4 3 000000-3 991 00 

APPROPRIATION 

43601539-531000 
43603539-563802 
43606539-531000 
43606539-531213 
4 3 999 5 99-5 9900 1 

Balances Fwd-Cash 

Professional Services 
Permit Application & Processing (T026) 
Professional Services 
Legal Services 
Reserves for Contingencies 

ADOPTED this_____,{.2._l3..L-Jrdu,____ __ day of March ' 2020. 

ATTEST: 

$ 73,932 

$ 15,000 
$20,240 
$ 15,400 
$ 6,000 
$ 17,292 
$ 73,932 
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