RESOLUTION 2020- 65

WHEREAS the South Amelia Island Shore Stabilization MSBU Fund has carried forward cash in excess of what was budgeted for 2019/2020.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regula	ar session, duly assembled on the $_{2}$	3rd day of
	e following budget amendment pursuant to	Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 be adopted:		
REVENUE 43000000-399100	Balances Fwd-Cash	\$ 73,932
APPROPRIATION		
43601539-531000 43603539-563802 43606539-531000 43606539-531213 43999599-599001	Professional Services Permit Application & Processing (TO26) Professional Services Legal Services Reserves for Contingencies	\$ 15,000 \$ 20,240 \$ 15,400 \$ 6,000 \$ 17,292
		\$ 73 932

ADOPTED this 23rd day of March , 2020.

ATTEST:

CHAIR

1-12-20

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

3/1/20